
FRESH WATER WELL 

Unichem I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

Company 
Date 
Location 

707 North Leech P.O.Box 1499 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

CONOCO 
12-13-90 
Sec 34 SW4/SW4/NE4 - Windmill (on 12-12-90 

Stock Well 

Owner: E.C. Hill 

S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y : 
Total Dissolved S o l i d s : 
pH: 
IONIC STRENGTH: 

Sample 1 
1 .001 

775 
6 .80 
0.018 

MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM 

CATIONS: 
Calci um 
Magnesium 
Sodi um 
Iro n ( t o t a l ) 
Bar i um 
Manganese 

ANIONS: 
Bi carbonate 
Carbonate 
Hydroxi de 
S u l f a t e 
C h l o r i de 

me/1i t e r 
(Ca + Z 

(Mg + 2 

(Na + 1 

( F e + 2 

( B a + Z 

(Mn + 2 

4.80 
2 . 80 
4.09 
0.347 
0.004 
0.001 

mg/1iter 
96 .0 
34 
94 
9 
0 
0 

0 
0 
70 
300 
040 

(HC03 ~ 1 ) 
( C03 "

 2 ) 
(OH"' ) 
( S04 " 2 ) 
( c i - ' ) 

3. 
0 
0 
4 , 
4 , 

20 

37 
12 

1 95 
0 
0 

210 
146 

MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM 

SCALING INDEX ( p o s i t i v e value i n d i c a t e s scale) 
Calcium Calcium 

Temperature Carbonate S u i f a t e 
86°F 30°C -0.46 -15 

EXHIBIT 23 

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXHIBIT NO. 3 . 3 

10Z20. CASE NO._ 
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